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CHORIZO CAMPOFRIO L/ 80 G.

COD. 4824 - (PLANT FB16)

FT-CAMP-I1+D-4824

COMMERCIAL TECHNICAL SHEET

07/07/2023

Edition: 3

Presentation

Packaged in a modified atmosphere in plastic package. Specific printed top film and specific label on

bottom film.

No. of slices per package: 16 (2 overlapping rows of 8 slices each, staggered so that they occupy the
entire surface of the envelope.

Product EAN

8410320148245
WEIGHT

Unit of measure: |1

Fixed : 0,08 Kg
MEASURES

Length: 8 mm.
Wide: 140 mm.
High: 210 mm.
PRESERVATION/SHELF LIFE

For display and sale, keep between 0° and 7°C.
For transport and storage, keep between 0° and 7°C

180 days

INGREDIENTS
CHORIZO.

Ingredients: Pork, salt, dextrin, LACTOSE, paprika, flavoring, sugar, garlic, preservatives (E-250 and E-
252), antioxidant (E-301), dextrose, ferments, vegetable concentrate. Surface treatment: preservatives
(E-202 and E-235). May contain traces of MILK derivatives.
1179 of pork for 1009 of final product.

Nutritional Information (average values per 100g product)

Parameter | per 100 g per portion %R |IR
Porcion weight (g) 0

ENERGY

-kcal 316 0 2000
-kJ 1310,9 0 - 8360
FATS 25 0 70
SATURATED FATS 9 0 20
CARBOHYDRATES 2,7 0 270
SUGARS 2,7 0 90
PROTEINS 20 0 50
SALT 3,5 0 6
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ALLERGENS
Allergens z[)esence / Risk of cross
sence contamination
Cereals containing gluten (i.e. wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or Absence no
their hybridised strains) and products thereof.
Crustaceans and products thereof. Absence no
Eggs and products thereof. Absence no
Fish and products thereof. Absence no
Peanuts and products thereof. Absence no
Soybeans and products thereof. Absence no
Milk and products thereof (without lactose). Absence Yes
Nuts, i.e. almonds (Amygdalus communis L.), hazelnuts (Corylus
avellana), walnuts (Juglans regia), cashews (Anacardium occidentale),
pecan nuts (Carya illinoiesis (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nuts Absence no
(Bertholletia excelsa), pistachio nuts (Pistacia vera), macadamia nuts
and Queensland nuts (Macadamia ternifolia), and products thereof.
Celery and products thereof. Absence no
Mustard and products thereof.. Absence no
Sesame seeds and products thereof. Absence no
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg Ab
: sence no
or 10 mg/litre expressed as SO2.
Lupin and products thereof. Absence no
Molluscs and products thereof.’ Absence no
Presence of lactose Presence no

PACKAGING
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Labeling

CB Chorizo. Ingredientes: Came de cerdo, sal, dextring, factosa, pimentin, aromas, azicar, ajo, ounservadores (E-250 y E-252), ansixddante (E-301), dextrosa, fermentos,
concentradd de vegetales. Tratamiento de superficie: conservadares (E-202 y E-235). Puede confener trazas de derivados fdcteos. 117 g d2 came de cerdo pera 100 g de producio
final. Informecion nutricional por 100 g. Valor energético 1 311 ki 316 keal Grasas 25 g, de fes cuales saturadas 9.0 9. Hidvatos de carbono 27 g, de Jos cuales anares 2.7 .
Proteinias 20 9. Sal 3,5 9. Envasado en atmésfera protectora. Consumir preferentements antes de! Lote: ver envese.

@D Chorizo. Ingredients: Pork meat, saft, dextrin, kactose (milk), papyika, favourings, sugar, garfic, preservatves (E-250. E-252), anbioxident (E-301), deirose, starter cuttre, vegetable
concentrate. Surface treatment with presenvatives (E-202, E-235). 117 g of pork meat used to get 100 g of il product. KUTRMONAL DECLARATION per 100 9. Energy 1311 K/ 316 keal.
Fat 25 g, of which saturates 9.0 . Cerbohydrate 2.7 g, of which sugars 2.7 . Profein 20 g. Salt 3.5 g. Packaged in a profectue atmasphere. Best before! ot See packagng.

CED Spécialité de sakaison séche espagnole : Chorizo. Ingrédients : Viand: de port, o4, dexdrine, factose, peprika, arbmes, sucre, ail. consenvabeurs (E-250, E-252), antiowydant
(E-301), devirose, ferments, concentré debgumemdeammmumEMEmmwmmmasdemmquemmth
préparation de 100 g de procust . DECLARATION NUTRITIONNELLE pour 100 9. Energie 1 311 k' 316 keal. Matié 250, dont acid 00, Ghaoides 2.7 g, dont
sucres 2.79. hoﬁmmngjgmmmmmmwAmmmdemdkmmntlelwuehtmmahge

@ Chorizo, Zutatem: Scheinefleisch, Satz, Denrin, Lakdose, Paprka. Aromen, Zucker, Knablauch, Kanservierungsstoffe (£-250, €-252), Antiovidationsmittel (E-301), Dextrose,
Starterkudtur, Gemiseerrakt. Oberftachenbehandlung: Konsenverungssioffe (E-202. E-235). Kann Spuren von Milchderivaten enthalten. 100 g Produkt werden aus 117 g Fieisch
mmmmmmmmmmgmennwmsm Fett 25 g, davon gesdttigte Fettsauren 9,0 g. Koblenhydrate 2.7 g, davon Zucker 27 g. Ewe 20 g Sdz
35 0. Unter Schutzatmosphare verpacit. Lot-Ne/ Bei 0 °C bis + 7 °C mindestens hathar bis: siehe Vordersede.

D Chourico. Ingredientes: Cama d2 suing, sal, dextrine, factase, piment3, aramas, agicar, alho, conservarmes (E-250, E-252), antioidante (E-301), derose, fermentos,
concentrado de vegetais. Tratamento de superficiec conservantes (E-202, E-235. Pode conter vestigias de leite. 117 g de came para produzr 100 o de produto final. D
IUTRICIONAL: Valares médios por 10 g: Energia 1 311 klf 316 keal. Lipidos 25 g, dos quais saturados 9,0 g. Hidratos de carbona 2,7 , das quais agicares 2.7 g. Proteinas 20 9. Sal
35 0. Embatada em aimosfera protetora. Consumir de preferéncia antes def Lote: ver embatagem. Conservar entre 0°C e 7°C.

@D Chorizo. Ingrediente: Came de porc, sere, dedring, kactoza, boia, aroma, zahdr, usturol, oonservant] (E-250, E-252), anfiowidant (E-301), dextroza, cutur starter, concenrat
vegetal. Tratament de suprafata: conservant (E-202, E-235). Poate contine urme de deivate din fapte. 117 grame d2 came de porc pentru 100 grame de produs finit. VALORLE
NUTRITIONALE pentru 100 g. Vakoere energetica 1 311 kJ/ 316 keal. Grasimi 25 g, din care acizi gragi saturati 9,0 9. Gucide 2.7 g, din care zaharud 2.7 g Proteine 20 9. Sare 35 .
Ambelat in aimosfera profecioare. Cel mai bun ininte def lot: Vedere recipient.

®mwmawm shdestmmmpaoﬂwam achero, agho, conservanti (E-250, E-252), antiossidante (E-301), destrasio, fermentl, concentrato

vegetale, Trattamento di (E-200, E-235). Pud racce di devali del fatfe. 117 g i came per 100 g ck prodotto fino. DICHARAZIONE NUTRZIONALE per
1009 Enﬂmmm‘mkw Gmﬁgdwaummmmnq Carboidrati 2.7 g, 6 cui 2uccher 27 0. Proteine 20 9. Sale 35 0. Confezionatn in atmasfera protetiva.
Da consumarsi preferibiiments enro il lotio: vedere imbaliaggio.

D Chorizo. Ingredienser: Griskitt Svinekad, sat, dextrin, myjiiksocker laktose, paprica, arom/ smag, sacker/ sukdee, vitki' idlag, konsenveringsmedel/ mmmizso
E-252), antiowidant (E-301), dextros! ¢, milsyralouitur starterkufturer, gronsakskoncentrat/ grantsagskoncentrat Yibehanding' Overfladebehanding: konserveringsmedel/ -micler
(E-202, E-235). Kan innehalta spér av megeri- derivad' kan indzhaide spor of mejeriederivater. Til 100  faroig varal fzerdigvare ar anvant 117 . Naringsvardz! Neeringsindhold per
100 g. Energi 1311 k' 316 keal. Feft Feck 25 q, varav matat fet), heraf maettec fedtsyrer 9,0 9. Kolnydiral/ Kuibwirat 2.7 o, varaw sockerarter/ heeaf sukherarter 2.7 g. Protein 20 g,
Sa&BgWWIWMM|WMM Bast fare Mindst holdber tl och Part- Lot . Se emballeing.

@ Toopifio o Pétes - [paitv <. Svorarid: Xowivd xpéag, addm, Serpive, rddn (k) manpixa, apapara, (ayapn, oxopdo. Euveprra: (E-250,
E252), amoﬁafmmwlt 301), &E‘rpo‘t: mhfpytmsmmoqc a.n%papem Nayavd Emgaveia eneEepyaoy 1fvnusa\l'-'rr]pmmx E-20, E-235). Mropel va nepiée:
v and mapywya yihaxtog. Xprogio Ke 117 » xpeatoq yia 100 yp. vehavot mpoivog. Aatpoguci dij\won avik 100 g: Evépyea 1311 K]/ 316 kc.\L Amopl
25g Exruy mmwmwupnu‘)(lp]’éum\ ¢ 2,7 g Ex twv oot odxyapa 2.7 g, Tpwreive 20 g, Akan 3,5 g, X V0 0E 1) v atpbagap

Auarnpeinar 010 yoyeio o¢ Bepuonpasio: 0 °Céux +7 °C. Avdhwor kard non mpiv and { Apiyuix sogridag: Béxe quoxevaoia.
l&mm&hﬂtﬁ@m nﬂaﬁ\ganrltamnm ker, knoflook, conserveermiddelen (E-250, E-252), anbodant (E-301),
Gendrose, fermenten, mnmmmwmsmmmmemmm E235| Kan sporen van medk bevatien. 117  viees oebrukdt voor 100 g

eindproduct, GEMIDDELDE VOEDINGSWASRDEN per 100 g. Energie 1311 ki 316 keal. Vetten 25 g, waarvan verzadigde vetzuren 9,0 g. Koolhydraten 2.7 g, waarvan Suikers
2,7 . Eiwitten 20 9. zout 3,5 9. Verpakt onder beschermends atmosfesr. Tenminste houdbaar ot/ lot: zie verpaking. Gekoeld bewaren max 7 *C. Na openen beperkt houdbaar,
(@D Chorizo wieprzowe. wigprzowy suszony. Skladniki mieso wieprzowe, s0l, deksiryna, fakfoza, pepryka, aromaty, cuider, caosnek. substancie konsenwuiace
(E-250, E-252), praeciwuiieniaca (E-301), dekstraza, kultury startome, knncenirat warzywny. Pawierzchniowo: substancie kanserwujaoe (E202, E-235). Maze zawierac ladowe ilosci
pochodmych miecznych. 100 g produicu gotowego wyprodukowano 26 117 g miesa Wertos¢ odzywcza w 100 g: Wariosc enengetycana (energia) 1 311 k' 316 keal. Tusacz 25 ¢,
wwmwm\am\em 9,0 0 Weglowodany 2.7 g, w tym cukry 2.7 q. Balm?ﬂg&lSSgPdumumcenqaﬁm MNabotie upotrieom do’ lot:

od0°Cdo+7°C.
CAMPOFRIO FODD GROUP, S.A.U.
g 7 . de Euroa, 24 Es
’Nmnamna 0°C mMM(Mm @ 10.152'és/au
fAose UK
ﬁmmw’“‘“ m}g‘m,mmgmmw GhnmeD s 81 410320 14524

SECONDARY PACKAGING

CJ. E: 230x156x200mm
UN/CJ. E: 12

Net Weight: | 0,96

Gross

Weight: 1,264

BOX LABELLING
Plant: NUEVA PLANTA BUREBA
INFORMACION EN CAJA:

CAMPOFRIO (R)
Campofrio Food Group, S.A.U.
Avda. de Europa, 24. ALCOBENDAS (Madrid) Espafia
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CE

4824 - CHORIZO CAMPOFRIO L/ 80 G.
Peso neto:

Mantener entre 0° y 7°C.

Consumir preferentemente antes del/lote:

PALLETIZED
Pallet: Europeo Blanco
Measures: (800 x 1200 mm.)
Boxes/base: 25
Layers : 8
Boxes/Pallet: 200
Net Weight: 192,00
Gross Weight: 277,800

BOX EAN:

bar code: (01)38410320148246(3103)xXXXXX(15)AAMMDD(L10)XXXXXXXXXX

PALLET EAN:
bar code: (02)38410320148246(15)AAMMDD(37)0200
(0O)XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (BLOZ)XXXXXX (LO)XXXXXXXXXX
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